shall not receive any other development rights or any allocation of a portion of Seller’s 
concurrency rights as part of this Agreement.   

2.  CONSIDERATION FOR PURCHASE 

2.1 Consideration for Purchase.  The consideration for the purchase of the Property 

shall be  TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
THIRTEEN AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($2,547,513.60) to be paid to Seller at Closing in cash 
(“Purchase Price”), which Purchase Price is based upon the Property containing 2.49 acres, for a 
per acre price of $1,023,097.83 per acre. If the final acreage of the Property, as certified on the 
final boundary survey is more or less than 2.49 acres, then the Purchase Price shall adjusted to an